interest due on the Equity Notes (which were converted into Units
on 31 December 2003) was converted into Stabilisation Notes as at
26 January 2004.
In July 2004, £3.5 million plus €5.6 million of Stabilisation Advances
were created in respect of interest due on the residual Resettable
Advances which could not be paid from free cash flow. All interest
due on the Junior Debt at 25 July 2004 (£64.1 million plus
€44.4 million) was paid in cash.

Debt reductions during 2004 included £2.8 million plus €5.0 million
of Resettable Advances and £2.0 million of Junior Debt,
corresponding to a total amount of debt of £8.4 million. This debt
was repurchased in the first half of the year with the proceeds of
leasing transactions completed prior to 2004, resulting in an
exceptional profit of £2 million.
In January 2005 £4.0 million plus €5.8 million of Stabilisation
Advances were created in respect of interest due on Resettable
Advances which could not be paid from available cash flow.

14 Loan notes, loans and overdrafts
a. Analysis of loan notes and bank loans

31 December 31 December Deferred
2003 2003 interest Reduction of 31 December

£’000 as reported restated* conversion debt Interest 2004

Participating Loan Notes 873,760 874,078 – – – 874,078
Stabilisation Notes* 76,886 76,914 84,473 (1) – 161,386

Total Loan Notes Principal 950,646 950,992 84,473 (1) – 1,035,464

EDL, Senior and 4th Tranche debt 373,993 374,123 – – – 374,123
Tier 1A Debt 740,000 740,000 – – – 740,000
Junior Debt 3,264,673 3,265,979 – (1,972) – 3,264,007
Resettable Advances 479,133 479,357 – (6,338) – 473,019
Interest not paid in cash

Stabilisation Advances 352,238 352,366 – – 16,542 368,908
Deferred Interest 79,260 79,289 (84,358) (40) 5,109 –

Total loans 5,289,297 5,291,114 (84,358) (8,350) 21,651 5,220,057

Sub total 6,239,943 6,242,106 115 (8,351) 21,651 6,255,521

Accrued interest
Loan Notes 6,548 6,550 – – (5,069) 1,481
Loans 118,374 118,409 – – (21,796) 96,613

Total accrued interest 124,922 124,959 – – (26,865) 98,094

Overdrafts – – – – – –

Total 6,364,865 6,367,065 115 (8,351) (5,214) 6,353,615

* The debt at 31 December 2003 has been recalculated at the exchange rate of 31 December 2004 in order to facilitate comparison.
 Interest includes interest incurred during the period less interest paid in cash, or interest settled using the Stabilisation Facility.
* See Note 11c.

44 Eurotunnel 2004   Combined Accounts

c. Details of debt
– The Participating Loan Notes, comprising 423,570 stapled notes
at 31 December 2004, issued at £1,000 in EFL and FRF9,893
(€1,508.18) in FM, carry a fixed rate of interest of 1%. After the end
of the Stabilisation Period (31 December 2005), they attract an